Registration of a Charge

Company name: SIDLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company number: 11527470

Received for Electronic Filing: 23/11/2018



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 23/11/2018

Charge code: 1152 7470 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: LEASEHOLD PROPERTY - FLAT 36 SIDLAW HOUSE PORTLAND AVENUE

LONDON N16 6HH - TITLE NO. EGL480551

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: RAY OSHRY



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11527470

Charge code: 1152 7470 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 23rd November 2018 and created by SIDLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 23rd November 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 27th November 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

We hereby certify this is a true copy of the original Harold Benjamin Solicitors

Harold Benjamin Solicitors 2°67/7 **MUNICAGE Deed** Harrow Middlesex HA1 3EQ

Date: 23	111/2018	Advance:	£	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)	
The Borrower:	SIDLAN PROPER		S ((KW) 11527471) of 13 Rookwood Roo, Love	KM N16 659
The Bank:				npany number 7312896) whose registered as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Ker	
The Property:	FLAT 36, SIDE PORTLAND AVE NIG 6HH				
Land Registry Tit	le Number: EGL4	80551			
1. This Mortgag to the Borrow		avings Bank	olc Mortgage Conditio	ns dated March 2016, a copy of which ha	is been supplied
2. The Borrowe by the Borro	er with full title guarantee wer:	and as a con	tinuing security for the	payment or discharge of all monies paye	able to the Bank
a) charges	the Property to the Bank	by way of firs	t legal mortgage;		
b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:					
(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;					
(II) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers or contractors in relation to the Property; and					
(iii) guarantees, insurances or compensation monies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.					
3. This Mortgage secures further advances but does not oblige the Bank to make them.					
restriction in without a wi	the following form: "No di	isposition of th the proprieto	ie registered estate by r for the time being o	tration against the registered title to the the proprietor of the registered estate is if the charge dated//	e Property of a to be registered in favour of
	ORROWER IS AN INDIV ed by the Borrower(s) in t			nature to be separately witnessed)	
Signature(s):	**************************************	1.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	Witness-	signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	, and address:
					- Population of the Control of the C

		**************************************	33		
		**************************************			7777 D#00000 W.ACCIDINA
V					**************************************
	h Len 777 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	.t.t.			
					: 1
	ORROWER IS A COMP/		of the Borrower in the	presence of the Wifness	
Signature of Dire		-,		signature Trans Un BLOCK CAPITALS),	and address:
		VCC00bi4da4da4eeedabeeeedabeeeedabeeee			Ray Oshry
Name of Director	(printed):		Mame of		Solicitor old Benjamin
JAIME	Albert and a particular flow		racing ()	reconverse (BESSESSES).	
1." - 3 / Ab & B/ D	FGSMJ	((1):::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		la OSIAN OTH	Solicitors Lowisada Boad Harrow

